SMP50 Series
Vishay Semiconductors
formerly General Semiconductor
Document Number 88399 www.vishay.com
02-Apr-04 1
New Product
Bidirectional Surface Mount THYZORB®
Thyristor Overvoltage Protectors

GR-1089-CORE 2/10µs 300A+
IEC61000-4-5 8/20µs 200A+
FCC Part 68 10/160µs 120A+
ITU-TK20/21 10/700µs 100A+
FCC Part 68 10/560µs 75A+
GR-1089-CORE 10/1000µs 50A
Values with + have improved IPP specs over equivalent competitor part numbers
SMP50 Series
Vishay Semiconductors
formerly General Semiconductor
www.vishay.com Document Number 88399
2 02-Apr-04
Electrical Characteristics (TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted)
SMP50-62 V06 50 62 56 2.0 80* 800 150 70
SMP50-68 V07 50 68 61 2.0 90 800 150 68
SMP50-100 V10 50 100 90 2.0 125* 800 150 55
SMP50-120 V12 50 120 108 2.0 145* 800 150 50
SMP50-130 V13 50 130 117 2.0 165* 800 150 50
SMP50-180 V18 50 180 162 2.0 240 800 150 44
SMP50-200 V20 50 200 180 2.0 265* 800 150 40
SMP50-220 V22 50 220 198 2.0 290* 800 150 40
SMP50-240 V24 50 240 216 2.0 320 800 150 40
SMP50-270 V27 50 270 243 2.0 350* 800 150 40
Notes:  (1) dv/dt ≤ 2V/µs
(2) VR = 2V, f = 1MHz
(3) Values with * have improved VBO specs over equivalent competitor part numbers
Type Device